503240296 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Michael Bowe	04/25/2012
Paul Clark Stearns	04/25/2012
Laura Jean Weston	04/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTARUS, INC.	
Street Address:	3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUTE 400	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14088269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (302) 652-5070

Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: EIFION PHILLIPS

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27566-0023003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGGIE MCGARRY
SIGNATURE:	/Maggie McGarry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page2.tif

PATENT 503240296 REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0106

source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-InventorsToSantarus#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

I, Craig Michael Bowe, a citizen of the United States, residing at 809 Summerhill Court; Encinitas, CA 92024; United States of America; and

- I, Paul Clark Steams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7583 Windy Ridge Road; San Diego, CA 92126; United States of America; and
- I, Laura Jean Weston, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2041 Caraway Street; Escondido, CA 92026; United States of America;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Santarus, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 3721 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 400; San Diego, CA 92130; United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to my Invention entitled:

BROMOCRIPTINE FORMULATIONS

invented by me and described in the specification bearing the Attorney Docket No. and title set out above and executed by me concurrently herewith; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof.

1

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Mitchell Bernstein, Reg. No. 46,550, of Fish & Richardson P.C., New York, NY, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/460,452, filed April 30, 2012) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>//25//</u>_____

Craig Michael Bowe, Inventor

Claig viscoael nowe, inventor

PATENT

FF1- 035334 FRAME: 0109

Dated: 4/8/12

Dated: 4/25/2012

Paul Clark Stearns, Inventor

3

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Santarus, Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

Lam an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE,

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

By: Name:

Show the state of the state of

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer(s), not Notary) See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer(s), not Notary)	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
State of California County of I.M. J. EASTON Commission of 1871357 Control of California County of I.M. J. EASTON Commission of 1871357 Control of California County of I.M. J. EASTON Control of California San Object County In County of I.M. J. EASTON Control of California San Object County In County of I.M. J. EASTON Control of California San Object County In County In County County of I.M. J. EASTON County of I	⊠ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of	☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 to be co	impleted only by document signer(s), not Notary)
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of	2	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of	Management of the second of th	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of	***************************************	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Country of	8.2	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Comparison of System Compariso	Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Comparison of System Compariso	State of California	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Commonwealth Commonw	La San Nigar	
UNINA 1 EASTON Commission of 1871367 Seary Public - California (and (2) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Authority Public Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here	County of Carry San	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
UNINA 1 EASTON Commission of 1871367 Seary Public - California (and (2) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Authority Public Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here		25 day of Oscil 2012, by
to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.) (and (and (b) (and (c) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Number of Pages: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Signarus Status Signarus Status Signarus		Date Month Year
to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.) (and (and (b) (and (c) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Number of Pages: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Signarus) Other Than Named Above: Signarus Status Signarus Status Signarus	e a constant of	(1) A CA A PARAMENTO (1) PRATTO (1) Signific (1)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document frauduent removal and realizabilities of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signature OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent frauduent removal and realizabilities of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signaris) Other Than Named Above: Signaris) Other Than Named Above: Signaris And Claus Storms		
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying an the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signeture Signature Signa		to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)
Place Notary Seal Above Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document. Number of Pages: Signetury) of Notary Public Figure Valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Title or Type of Document. Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s)		And the state of t
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Juffeld Juffeld Juff	Andrew American International Control of the Angle of the	(2) Name of Signer
Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulerit removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: June 1997 And 199		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and realtachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signetul-) of Notary Public Signetul-) of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Signetul-) of Notary Public Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here		to be the person who appeared before me.)
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and realtachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signetul-) of Notary Public Signetul-) of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Signetul-) of Notary Public Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here		Signature Just U. Zaston
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulenit removal and realtachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: August Law Law Staws		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and realtachment of this form to another document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Authority	Place Notary Seal Above	OCTIONAL
raiduler to persons relying on the document and could prevent frauduler tremoval and realtachment of this form to enother document. Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Si	Though the information below is not required by	5
Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document	valuable to persons relying on the document an	d could prevent. 6336632
Title or Type of Document: A LAND LAND Number of Pages: The Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: A LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LA		
Document Date:	As in marine and an another	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: SULLA SUC USAN SULLA SULL	Title or Type of Document:	
Juffey H Jonell ; Hat Poul Clark Strains	Document Date: WWW.UTLA	er of Pages:
Juffey H Jonell ; Hat Poul Clark Strains	Land a dans	. Westen's 1888 1
The continue of the continue o	Signers, oner man warmed Above: Skinson 1958 i	For a Clark Strains
	The answer of	Commence of the Commence of th

PATENT REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0112

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

25-25-10 20-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	
See Attached Document (Notary to cross or	it lines 1–6 below)
	pleted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
·	
2	
4	
S	
Signature of Document Signar No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
sold property of the party and a soldier of the con-	
State of California	
County of SIU DUSO	
	Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this
	35 th day of
	Date 1 Year Allah A Allah A Allah A Allah A Allah A
UNIXA 2. EASTON Commission @ 1871357	(1) Spring Signer
Notary Public - California E San Diego County	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2013	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)
	m trul Court Stearns
UNIDA J. EASTON Commission # 1871387	Name of Signer
Service - California	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
San Diego County Sty Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2013	to be the person who appeared before (ma)
	Signature Signature of Notice Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and i fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to ar	could prevent greaters and the second prevent
Further Description of Any Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document OSSUGIVELEST	
the or type of Occordence No. No. No.	
Document Date: UNATA Number of	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Ording McCollin	(Bore)
Jeffrey H. Siburell	
	worth, CA 31313-2492 • www.NationalNotany.org .item #5910 Beorder: Call Yolk-Free 1-#03-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0113

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

✓ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)		
And the second s		
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signeture of Occurrent Signer No. 2 (if any)	
State of California		
County of SAA SLL S	Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this	
	made lessin	
Aprilia din	Date Month 20 2 by	
LINDA / (ACTON Commission # 1871387	(7) All of States of Signer	
Notury Public - California San Olego County My Consin. Expires Nov 15, 2913	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)	
Yadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadada	(and	
	(2) Name of Signer	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)	
	Signature Jan J. Tastor	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signative of Notery Public	
the state of the s	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and i iraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to ar	could prevent	
Further Description of Any Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: CARLY TYCL CY	Carefree /	
Document Date: Of All S. S. S. J. A. Timber of		
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above: Jasep & Jasep Wilstein; Las & Mechael Dowe; Your Clark Steature		
	worth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationarNotary.org Rem #5910 Reorder: Call To8-Free 1-800-876-6827	

PATENT REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/27/2015 REEL: 035334 F